Performance in H1FY22

Growing responsibly

20

Operating Revenue

Rs. 638 crores

High Value Businesses

Operating EBITDA

Operating PBT

Rs. 162 crores

Rs. 139 crores

332

403

H1FY21 H1FY22

+21%

High Value Legacy

H1FY22 Revenue Contribution

63%

Contribution
from

High Value Businesses

Margin at 25%

Margin at 22%

H1FY22 – Sustainable Growth

Yo
Y

 H
ig

h
li

gh
ts

H
1

F
Y

2
2

On Standalone basis

+25%

+11%

+11%

21

Operating Revenue

Rs. 324 crores

High Value Businesses

Operating EBITDA

Operating PBT

Rs. 84 crores

Rs. 72 crores

201 204

Q2FY21 Q2FY22

+1%

High Value Legacy

Q2FY22 Revenue Contribution

63%

Contribution
from

High Value Businesses

Margin at 26%

Margin at 22%

Specialty and Inorganic record strong growth

Yo
Y

 H
ig

h
li

gh
ts

Q
2

F
Y

2
2

On Standalone basis

+5%

-11%

-13%

22

Sustainable Performance in H1FY22

332

403

H1FY21 H1FY22

+21%

High Value Businesses Legacy Businesses Total Revenue

180

235

H1FY22H1FY21

+30%

146
162

H1FY21 H1FY22

+11%

Operating EBITDA

Operating PBT

28%

Sustainable growth
momentum in High Value

and Legacy Businesses

(Rs. Crs)

Margin

Margin

On Standalone basis

512

638

H1FY21 H1FY22

+25% 25%

24% 22%

125
139

H1FY22H1FY21

+11%

Legacy businesses uptick
driven by improved

demand scenario

23

Specialty and Inorganic record strong growth

201 200 204

Q2FY21 Q1FY22 Q2FY22

High Value Businesses Legacy Businesses Total Revenue

Operating EBITDA

Operating PBT

30%

Margins impacted due to
higher employee cost

and input costs

Specialty Business
continues to deliver
strong performance

(Rs. Crs)

Margin

Margin

On Standalone basis

26%

106
114

120

Q2FY21 Q1FY22 Q2FY22

308 314 324

Q2FY21 Q1FY22 Q2FY22

94

78
84

Q2FY21 Q1FY22 Q2FY22

83

67
72

Q2FY21 Q1FY22 Q2FY22

25%

27% 22%21%

24

H1FY22 HighlightsRevenues  (Rs. Crs)

Business Vertical - Specialty Chemicals

54%46%

India International

Price hike initiated to offset high input costs